Case Number

Defendant

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2025

Offense

Offense
Report

(ch)
Result

005-88508-2025

199-85165-2025

199-85183-2025

199-85184-2025

199-85189-2025

199-85201-2025

199-85218-2025

219-85179-2025

219-85180-2025

219-85181-2025

219-85182-2025

219-85194-2025

219-85200-2025

219-85210-2025

Ding, Hao

Walker, Taiylor Brenee

Kutob, Monir S
Shomali, Abeer

Snyder, James Dylan

Lewis, Jacob Keyorian

Powers, Derek Martin

Arzate, Alexander
Arzate, Alexander

Arzate, Anthony Andrew

Arzate, Anthony Andrew

Velez, Julian Anthony

Murillo Almendarez, Johan

Alexander

Boykins, Daniel

UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT

OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION

AGG ROBBERY, 429-06102025-33
AGG ROBBERY, 429-06262025-34

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE
W/INT BODILY INJ

AGG ASSAULT CAUSES SERIOUS
BODILY INJ, 429-07302025-16

ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD

MEMBER PREV CONV IAT, CHANGED
FROM ASLT FV (MA)

ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE
OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION

ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE

HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT

THEFT OF FIREARM, F-25-45353-R

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE
W/INT BODILY INJ, 429-08212025-25

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON,
429-06282025-2

Class A
Misdemeanor

Third Degree

First Degree
First Degree

Third Degree

Second Degree

Third Degree

Second Degree
Third Degree

Second Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Second Degree

Plano

McKinney

Allen

Allen

Collin County

Sheriff's
Office
Allen

Allen

Plano
Plano

Plano

Plano

Richardson

Plano

McKinney

25-078124

25006446B

2025-02831- A

2025-02831- B

25159486

2025-03616

2025-03008A

25-160004A1

25-160004A2

25-160004B1

25-160004B2

2025000577

62B
25-171147

25005078

Transferred to
Misdemeanor
Court

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



296-85166-2025

296-85177-2025

296-85178-2025

296-85193-2025

296-85199-2025

296-85204-2025

296-85209-2025

296-85216-2025

366-85167-2025

366-85175-2025

366-85176-2025

366-85192-2025

366-85198-2025

366-85203-2025

Davis, Darren Michael

Porter, Anthony

Miller, Stephani Alexandrea

Vaughn, Victoria Renea

Moncier, Daniel Dewayne

Ortega, Emmanuel

Martinez-Cordero, Jose
Santiago

Dillon, Hayden Tyler

Espinoza, Jeremiah Malik
McClain, Brenda Jean

McClain, Brenda Jean

Vasquez-Hernandez, Jeffrey
Abraham

Mitchell, Desmond Jontue

Nieto, Angel Exequiel

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2025

BURGLARY OF BUILDING, 429-
08082025-29

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE

W/INT BODILY INJ, 429-07232025-22

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE

W/INT BODILY INJ, 429-07232025-23

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY TO
REG W/PREV IAT, 429-08122025-06

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY TO
REG LIFE/ANNUAL, 25030462WPD

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE

ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD
MEMBER PREV CONV IAT

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD
OR MORE IAT

FORGERY GOVT/NATIONAL
INST/MONEY/SECURITY

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Unassigned

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree
Second Degree

Second Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Murphy

McKinney

McKinney

Plano

Collin County
Sheriff's
Office

Wylie

Allen

Wylie

Plano

Fairview

Fairview

Collin County
Sheriff's
Office

Frisco

Frisco

25006731

25005083B

25005083A

25-117731A2

25179043

25028910

2025-04869- A

25030462

25-109267B2

25181410

25167598

25181072B

25085127

25100643 A

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



366-85208-2025

366-85215-2025

380-85164-2025

380-85191-2025

380-85197-2025

380-85202-2025

380-85207-2025

380-85214-2025

401-85168-2025

401-85190-2025

401-85196-2025

401-85206-2025

401-85213-2025

416-85169-2025

Martinez, Malakai Elijah

Craver, Anthony Carl

Valley, Trayveon Michael

Tumbay, Frank

Yusuf, Kecia Renee

Lopez, Gina

Martin, William Boyd

Keller, Paris Le'anne

Valdez, Joshua Lee

Traylor, Devontay Deon

Wise, Anthony Wayne

Rodriguez, Anthony Ross

Jenkins, Derrick Jamaal

Youngblood, Jonathan
Nicholas Lee

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2025

BURGLARY OF HABITATION, 429-
07302025-2

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV

CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD
ABUSE, 429-08212025-19

BURGLARY OF HABITATION

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE, 429-
06272025-31, CHANGED FROM THEFT
PROP 2500<30K

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV, 429-08142025-12

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON,
F-25-45316-R

ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE

FORGERY FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT,
CHANGED FROM FUID<5

ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE

ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT

OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION

AGG ASSAULT CAUSES SERIOUS
BODILY INJ, F25015125-1

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST
THE FAMILY, 25013728WPD

Second Degree

State Jail

State Jail

Second Degree

State Jail

State Jail

Second Degree

Second Degree

State Jail

Second Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Second Degree

Third Degree

Plano

Plano

Fairview

Wylie

Plano

Allen

Richardson

Plano

Prosper

McKinney

Collin County
Sheriff's
Office

Plano

Dallas

Wylie

25-137752

25-171309A2

25157809

25025277

25-112320

2025-04356

2025000457
89

25-117724A3

25018332

25006437B

25180118

25-168434A2

F25015125-1

25013728

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



416-85170-2025

416-85185-2025

416-85186-2025

416-85187-2025

416-85188-2025

416-85205-2025

Youngblood, Jonathan
Nicholas Lee

Fuller, Jaidden Maurice

Fuller, Jaidden Maurice

Johnson, Camron

Johnson, Camron

Pritchett, Jeffery Wayne

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2025

STALKING, 429-07022025-06 Third Degree

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH,
CHANGED FROM EVADING W/VEH OR
WATERCRAFT (SJF)

Third Degree

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree
UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

Allen

McKinney

McKinney

McKinney

McKinney

Second Degree Plano

2025-03564

25006035B

25006035A

25006035D

25006035C

25-146773

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



